Parts List

SINGER®
Model 1725

(Model 8275)

020800033 (1RR)









Pt A Paga A1
Ma Farl Ma. Deseripbon BT HE Mo, | Fart Noo Descrigtion P o
4 VE10123210 | Back cover FREE a7 | 004240176 | Set screw (M4°E) Wid (M4'E M) o
2 VETO2032940 Front cover EEE 38 | " J30433001 Dial t=nsion disc (2) LRATERESE (D
3 004230483 Sel screw (M1%4 C) BEMI'A C FAR) 39 JEHAZI001 Dial lension disc {1} LERERBNMES (1)
4 VE1D243310 Handla ik 40 | R10523000 | Dial tension spring regulator rEANSENNRE
5 O4300096 Washer (4"8'0.5) B (4805} 41 NBADAIOO0 | Disl tension spring EERAR
& Q04240148 Set screw (M4715 B) ik (M4t 15 B AR 42 | KS01G3000 | Disl tension regulador TEERERARES
7 WiE10443210 Spoct pin base W& 43 VEORTI006 | Dial lenson spding plate LERRES
& VETETI310 | Zig zag dial REWEE 44 | VETT7O03210 | Dial lension knob kREFLE l
) VETO2G3801 Fronl plate WEAE 45 Q04300713 | Washer (S.2710°0.2) B (5.2t Em m_.: .
| 10| 004240186 | Sel screw (M4°15 B) Wi(Mat15 BRERE B ) 46 | 004500350 | Washer (WWW-5) RO WS )
11 VE1SDIA1 Plale (1) e ILE R (1) 47 | 004300643 | Washer (5.2°10°0.5) B8 (5.2°10°0.5)
12 VE1523210 Plaes {2} fE8 Ao (2) 44 DO30033 | E-Ring {ETW-3) E ff i 88 (ETW-3)
13 W61 253006 Handle bracket EFdE 40 | VE4O113063 | Rod Gt L X i
14 004240106 Sel surew (478 A) LA (M8 A R 50 | VE4AD24000 | Fig zag widlh regulating cam box | REFSEETER
15 E1A2303000 Babbin winder siopper RERATEH 51 VE4D252000 | Zig zag cam conlact suppoder shafl | REEEFEMN
16 004106162 Seol screw [WE4*40* 16 B) Bid (9E4a0* 16 B E) 52 | VE4DI52002 | Zig zag reguiator crank i L) -
17 DOaT0EDTS Mut (8440 (=T} MM (WE4A0 =3 53 C0I0I0053 | E-Ring (ETW-5) E ik ¥w (ETW-5)
18 003010053 E-ring {ETW-5) E SIEW (ETwW-0) 54 (04300935 | Washer (B.2°12°0.5) A8 (5.212°0.5)
19 004240046 Set screw (b4 10 B) e (M4t 10 B 55 VESORTIONZ | Zig zag width regulaling cam box RERRS
0 VE1027I0 Bed cover 551 56 | VE4DAGEI003 | Zig zag widlh speing o[t gk ko
21 VE1O2RIZ10 Hook cover MR 57 | VE40312000 | Zigzag width cam complate [ da]
2 R124530012 Heok cover spring PN 5§ | VE40393003 | Zig zag width dial plate = RS
23 VETO0BSZ10 Sewwing fzble complete RN 58 | VEA0353003 | Zig zag width crank R
24 VETO083210 | Sewing table body Hi B4R 2o 60 | DD3043008 | Sprng pin ($3°B°0.6) WEE (4350
25 VE10323210 Sewing lable body cover E R 61 004240056 | Sef screw (M4°6 B) Rk (46 )
26 VETONG3210 Dial lension supporter plale cover IERETRLE 62 | VE40313003 | Zig zag widlh cam BEAW
7 VETBT 300 Thread guide nism 63 | VB40Z7I006 | Tig zag widih crank rod ) B AT
28 004240082 Set seoew (M) B (4} 64 VBAQDEADOD | Bobbr wander frame complete MiRRR A
29 004240056 Set sorow (M4°6 B) WA (M4'G B <) 65 | VE40105006 | Bobbin winder frame AR RS Al .
30 VEDIDI00D Thread guide spring ERR®E 66 | WE1165000° | Bobbin winder erank completa Ml SRR
31 003020453 Themad guitde spring washer (C-4.5) CS 0 (4.5 67 | WB1S63003* | Bobbin winder crank spring BMEERERE
iz 11103001 Cial tension guide spring tube ERARERER 68 | F20293000" | Bobbin winder rubber pulley BEENER
13 303043010 Hand wheel bushing pan (3°10) WA (3710) 69 | WBI0I93000 | Feod reguiator gear B E T REN
34 VEOZ43002 Dial tension suppodter plate LEEREA 70 | VETZ233240 | Feed reguialor dial PR ]
a5 VEOZEI003 Dial tension wafl plate TR 71 | WBA0M123000 | Feed regulalor cam HESK
% | 003010043 | E-ring (ETW-4) E BULW (ETW-4) 72 | 003010046 | E-Ring (ETW-4) E LW (ETW-4) -



Page .2 e 4.2
Mo, | Parl Hao. Cresoription BrEN Mo, | Part Mo Descrpion o PERE s
73 | 003020053 | CSring CS 1M (C5TW-5) 108 | VEA0273003 |Needle posiion rod e
74 J31413000 | Free anm base fell EHEFES 10| 0300396 |Washern6.2'14"1) EM6.214%1)

TS | VETHMS320 | Face plale it ] 111 | 003011052 | E-Ring(ETW-5) E B IER(E-5) -
76 | WE13E3323 | Pale AR 112 004240223 | Set sorew (M4°6 ©) RS A6 © P )

77| 004230016 | Set screw (M3*6 A) |EMI'E A XF) 113| 46403210 |Plais S O T A

T8 | V10105000 | Babi¥n winder thresd guide complete ptok B 114 | ZTOAOS000 | Collar complels 1A

TS| VEI0213001 | Bobbinwinder e guide g soewe AR, 15| Z7M03003  |Collar 1]

a0 H13123001 | Bobbin wiskler speing disc HAEERE 116 VB053I3M03 | Fead dog frame speing HEHSER
&1 HT3153001 | Bobhin winder thread guide sprng iR 117 | WZ50423003 | Meedle position spring HIwE
82 | V610223001 | Bobbin winder thread guide HiRiniE 118 | 008465000 | Sticker HERrERAEE
B3 | WE10233006 | Spacer HRaENE 119 | F30M03Z10 | Patlem display windoew BRERTE
a4 103010036 | E-Ring (ETW-3) E B EMRE-3)

85 VEIGZ03210 | Bobbin winder thread guide bass RN
B8 | VETO3IBIN01 | Thread guide ek
B7 VBT 55000 | Thread guide complate LigmiEA
5] VEINSSI00 | Thread culler ay
BY | VE40385000 | Zip zagwidth dial complets RENESER
90 | 004230646 | Sot scrow (M3T1GT 8) (M 167 B E)

91 | VGE1403000 | Heal resksiant plate i A R
02 | VETOOS5210 | Disl tension supporter plale complele LRI
93 | VE10264210 | Free anm basa complate o ¥ 1)

B4 | 004300136 | Washer (4.2°8%0 &) R[4, 278%0.9)

93 | VE40133003 | Zig zag withh reguéaling cam plale 4 I B 4 4
06 | 004301133 | Washer (4.2°20"1) SRR (4730 4)
ar | 004240503 | Sel scrow (M4 G) A MAE C )
a8 004230326 | Sed serew (M3"12 B) REMI20 DEEE)
ag VEFOOBIZ10 | Needle position bution HI i
100 | V50263003 | Meedle position crank BN
101 | VE40183003 | Meedle position regulale crank 29 L [

102 | 004840106 | Mul (ALN-4) TR AR ALN-)

103 | 004240046 | Sef sorew (MA*10 B) BLE(MA*10 B L
104 | VE40215000 | Basic point posiion completle EMEETE
106 | 004300843 | Washer (7.2°121) M7 2121)

106 | VEFOO44000 | Mesdie position plate complele BB
107 | VEA0223003 | Meadla position disl plede EXWinR s
108 | VETOO13003 | Mesdle posilion dial shaft LI EM







Page B Page
Mo [ Part No, Desoiplion & # M, Farl No. s eripion PEAN
1 VECIIR00 A shaft il ] ki rj VEOD45000 Crank connecling rod eomplete e
2 | 003043018 | Spring pin (§3°18) W, A (318 a8 007156470 Molor grive tell {B156XXLE. 1} ERE®
3 RA0383000 | Arm shafl clulch annulus spring BaER
4 RAQO3000 | Armm shaft endlar L L
& YID183210 | Har wheel it ]
& 004 300586 Hand whesl washar {5.2°16"1) MWRIMEE (5. 2167 1)
7 D0 250345 Hand wiheel sel screw (M5 10} A6 (M50 S ET)
] VIBEE3210 | Hand wheel decorated plale M
a C4ADM43210 | A shall drive bell pulay LHEEE S
10 00 300853 Washer (10,2"15"0,5) 88 (10,2*15°0.5)
11 003010093 | E-ring (ETW-9} E B ILW (ETW-3)
12 | H10293000 | Arm shafl bushing i T
13 | WED113003 | Arsm shafl bushing halder plate il )RR
14 | 004240106 | Set screw (M47E) S (M40 A E)
15 VEMIGI0ND Ay shalf worrn FHREE
16 | 004240033 | Set screw [Mda*5) S (M E C) A
17 WEOOS3000 | Crank conmecting rod cam AT
15 | 004107063 | Sot sorew (11/64*40*1 2) Y (1 1064%a0" 1)
1% | WE0063000 | Crank connecting rod T
20 | 004240056 | Seb scrow (M4'E) Bk (e E)
21| WEODTINE | Crank connecling rod cover THEE
22 GAADSIINON" | Feed cam b ST 5
23| 008240503 | Set screw (M474) bk (M43 C) MR
4 R10313000 | Ao shaft collar Erutm
25 004250203 | Sel screw (M5 5) Wi M550 SR
6| 004400060 | Enduee attrition washer {10.2°16°0.5) PR (10.2'1670.5)
a7 WEIATI00N | A shaft balance HAN T
26| 04240221 | Sel screw (M4'E) i (M4TE C) A
20 | 003043524 | Anm shafl balance pin (§3.5°24) RIS EEIRPI5 29
30 VEOEI000 | Meedke bar crank rod iU it
3 VIN543000 | Arm shall balance pin PRiRIT 00 IS
32| E1AZSTI0N | Theead take up levar miR
EX] V10523000 | Thread take up lever supporiar HERZH
34 | 003090043 | Eaing (ETW-4) E BlikW (ETW-4)
a5 VEQZ23003 | Thread lake up levar supporier shaft BT e
35 HI2092003 | Sef washor 05 i B2 AR







Paga Paga C
Moo | Part MNa. Diescriplion o W Ma, Fart MNo. Cescription HEER |

1| VE4D0M3000 | Am LEES ar VED163000 | Presser har lifler bever screw washer BT ENEE

2 | VBP0163210 | Prasser bar reguiating serow A 3s 004240106 Fet screw (M4°8 A) Bhiata &)

3 | vro1s3000 Presser bar el 39 004240033 Set screw (M4'5) Bdiats o)

4 | VTO163003* | Presser bar spring el T 6 40 VEDT43003 | Tension lever regulaling plate BB RE R

S| H10525000 | Presser bar bracket compleie FREENER 41 WEATA5000 Shutlle driver shait paar 80 24 A 0 W 2

6 | H10533002 |Presser bar bracked ERExNE 42 VIDS95000 | Open shuttle race conrplate FAEMEIRE)

7| 004260023 | Set screw (MES) R MES C gf) 43 WV11002002* | Opan shultle race *E

4 | H10723003° | Tension lever lifles spring EssnLnE 44 V157004 | Shullle hook hokder AHEE

T | VB0153003 | Tension kever lifler L8 L 45 V115830682 | Shullle hook holder spring HEME W

10 006210008 | Shank compiate ki 46 HP1083003" | Shuttle hook halder speing sorow AIATE I R
11 004106221 | Shank cornglote screw (9/654°40 W 6) 193 A AR a7 KA1 125000 Shutlke dilver compliete fBisiE
121 0DBBOB0O0S | Zig zag presser fool complele {J) LYk =) 48 K31123002° | Shulile driver 1R
13 | V0133000 | Meadie bar iHE 49 KE1143003° | Shullle driver spring REGER

14 [ WE1G73002 | Needle bar supporer H#xnm 50 004102043° | Shutlle driver spring screw BRETERS
15 | NEOZFINOI | Meade bar supporter pin R 51 H7 1173000 Shuttle ook (4,6mm}) (4. Brnm)
16 | 003010053 | Eing (ETW-5) E Bk R{ETW-5) 52 D0E04D009 Bastibin HEmzRENE
17| 004106233 | Sel screw [9I64*40°5) HRER{054 40°5 A} 53 H7 1185000 Bobbin case complela B kEw o
18 | G10245000 | Neede clamp complele T 54 HT1186001° | Bobbin case s
19| TA11033002 | Needle damp i 55 | H13802001° | Bobbin case spring BEARE l
20| GI078002 | Needle clamp set screw TR R) 55 H13973002" | Bobbin case spring set screw ERmEE L)
21| 006176008 | MNesdle (20200 B E (2000 57 H7 1155000 Shudile driver shafl collar compiate AAEMEE MR
22| VZSDMS3003 | Needie bar diving rod FHHEC| 58 VE40373003 Posilion plate HEELE
23| M30083000 | Meedis bat driving rod pin g Tk S-EVE ]
24 | 004400210 | Enduwe allrifion washer (8.2 1670,5) T ArE B 2716°0.5)
25 | H50583003* | Meedie bar sypporer sping frETEmE
26 | HI0195000° | Meedle bar bracket complete s
27 | H10253000" | Needle bar bracket (1) SFEEE)

26 | HAD263000% | Meode bar bracket (2) R
29| 004240503° | Set screw (M4'0.7"4 £) MM
il | MTI153003 | Shutlle driver shaff collar gt Y
3| PO4240106 St screw (M5 A) i (MaxB A R
12 | WE20233000 | Shutile driver shalt gear Bk R

13| 004107293 | Sel screw (11/64°40°4) EHBM0E C )
3 VEZDDIA001 Meedle plate %
35 | 004240651 | Meedle plale complate sel screw (M4) A RAS(MLTG 03E)
36 | VE0333000 | Presser bar lifter lever ERET®R







PagaD Faage O
Ho. | Farl Mo, Cescription FIREE M, Fart Nao. Crescripion I A
1 VETDOI4000 | Fattern cam contacl complele HRsE ar VEDEBA D00 Feed reguiaior cam = LY S
2 | VB0613003 | Pattern cam contac! piate {front) 1 () 38 | VE40053000 | Pattemn selector cam __ |mFo® .
3| ve0S33002 |Patemn cam contact plate {back) B ) 39 VE40073000 BH pattern seleclor cam BHiEROAK
4 | WE4DDE300F | g zag cam oonlad suppores B R T o 4 ag VEOT 33000 Zig zag reguiator nut REAnE
§ | VBOT43003 |Zigzagcam conlact PR T 41 VEB0934000 Reverse plale cormplale IR T AR
B | VBOTZ23003 | 2Zigzag regudalor plaie P B M A 42 VEIG43003 Feverse plate Bl ¥ 48
7l 003042512 | Speing pin ($25%12) WEE (25112} 43 V50553003 Reverse rod R
] 003010063 | E-Ring (ETW-6) E B ILW(E-5) A 003010030 E-Ring (ETW-3] E RN (E-3}
% | VBIDDTIO0N3 | Feed regulator crank WERTM 45 M70093000 | Spring ENSREENE
10§ VRI0153003 | BH regpiator plate: BH W ER 46 VEFO 23210 Reverse bullas #igg
1] VI0DGE93003 | Zig zag cam conlact spring RERENT 2R 47 VETB293210 Pattern display pulley BRETW
12 | R11103003 | Seleclor dial shatf HEEiERT) Lt 003020053 CE-Aing (cshw-5) C5 ICsSTW.5)
13| WEOE13003 | BH spring BH #% 49 VE1453210 Sedecior dial i g R T
14 | VETD033003 | Reverse kver Hilig iml_“. VEDD 14000 Selector dial complete imirnss
15 | WEDAS3003 | Patiern selector cam plate HFNSRIES 51 VEDSZ3003 Selector dial plase EEAE
16 | WEDAT3IND3 |Patiern plale b vl o
17| VEOBE3003 |Feed rogulator HEEEE
18 [ WI1603003 | Pattern cam shatt spring B
19| 004240106 | Sei screw (M4 A) SRS (M4ta )
| 004230016 | Set screw (M3%6 A) S (M35 A)
| 003010053 | E-fting (ETW-5) E HIL# (E-5)
22| 004240706 | Set screw AR
23| 004840106 | Mut (ALM-4) AN (ALN-4)
4 004240056 | Sel soew (M4'E B) ik (M4*6 B)
25 | 004230316 | Selscrow (M3T108) i (310 B)
26 | 004240168 | Saf scraw (M4°0) iR (MA*E 2T RUR)
17| 004300823 |Washer (B.2°1240,25) B8 2*1240.25)
5| 004300186 | Set screw (B.2°12°0.5) EEE(G.2"12°0.5)
P Q03010083 | E-Ring (ETW-E) E kW (E-6)
| DOL240503 | Set sorew (M4 C) WAL (Mer4 C)
3| WEDE23003 |Pattemn cam contact supporier shaft BE&EER
32 | VEQE43I0D3 | Pattern cam shaft HELwe
33| VEOBB3I000 | Zigzag esm contact supporter shaft MEERT-ENE™
34| VEGE3I0NI | Pattemn selector cam shah fiids Fk1 00
as VO0o23000 | Pattern cam FHEOW
36 | 004300843  |VWasher dial shafl (7.2412°1) (7.2 12°1)







Pape £ Page E

Mool Part Me. Dressexiption PEXEW Mo | Parl No. Crescription . _f”ﬁhm.-ln.
1| 004840051 | Mut (M4 1=5) 0 0 SR 6 (MM =5 37 | 004230085 | Set screw (M35 B) (M5 B A H) -
2 002433418 | Lampholder complete (only for 120V) WELE(X o B )R T 38 | 004230215 | Sot scraw (MI'E.5) MM 5.5 ADGRE)
3 05120021 Lemmp100W 10W ) B I00V 10W ) 33 004300136 | Wash (4.2°8°0.8) B4 2R00.8)

4 002306028 | Bel wheel complets E B BE MR AR 40 | 004240106 | Set screw(bdtd A) iR A NE)

8 M 326409 | Molor complete (for 120V OM-B32IS600FH-C | BE3E(120M) 36 @ 41 001325400 | Foot controfler (4C-3168407) U.S.A, WIS R m 120V) .
5] DOBOSAINZ Cushion nubber B MEER D) 42 E1A2503000 | Free amn base cushion nobber EMERED

T P02434618 | Lead wire ass'y BERBEERRE)

8 V1283006 Lamp hracket BRERE

@ HIZAYF0Z5 | Molor brackel RERER

10 4830015 haut (M3 t=2.3) ER(=31=2.3)

11 00ZIGE0Z" | Bl whoe E8F Mk

12 BO02145029 | Molor feed regulater collar o $- Fead ) 0 i

13 HO30ABO36 | E-Ring (ETW-1) E M EWE-3

14| 004300306 | Washer (5.4710%0,9) EURE(S.4710°0.9)

16 | 004600296 | Spring washer (5.2'971) MRS 279 1)

16 | 004250086 | Sel screw {M5*12) LA (MET12)

17 OO4220288 | Sel serew (M3'EB) B30 B )

18 002248129 | Receptade holder cover B e e

14 04230045 | Set sorow (MI*20) |mE(vatem

20 02254129 | Concent insulation plale B

,.mﬂ 002253129 | Fecepiachs B {3I5RF-2)

22 002252929 | Recepiacle holder R AR (T2)

23| OD4Z40D0E5 | Sel screw(M4°8) a3y

24 002253129 | Swiich ass'y fruf=ay & 3]

il AA0AE3000 End temmind ElEE

i (02027128 | Cord chp [EN ]

7 VEID293210 | Free amn foot buse 23 1. 1

= K82133003 | Base plale adjusimen screw BRI

29 KE2073003 Base plale adjusiment screw spring HAAERER

a0 H70043000 | Free anm base cushion rubibar JER & b R A

3t VE1205003 | Clulch rod complete HER &

32 VB1213003 | Chich rod plate BERSHE

13 VE1233003 | Chichrod Eas

3 ODAMOMME | E-Ring (E-4) E B IEMI(E-4)

35 | WG1243003° | Chlulch rod spring EoRERE

36| 004240056 | Sel screw (M4 B) $REL M4 B D)






Page £ Paga F
Mo | Parl Mo Drescription FIE W P, Parl Mo, Dresciption ] ﬁﬁﬂm|....|
1| VE0ST4000 | Feed Witing rock crank complele a3 7 YENS13003 Feed dog frame shaft WEELH
2 VEOSB300Y | Feed lifling rock crank LT 38 Q03010036 E-Rirrg (ET¥-3) EBIEWED
3 K51243000% | Sew screw knab ETREREE k] DEANBO043 Mut{5PN-4} BRSP4}
4 004250323 | Sow screw LFREAY 40 WVERAIONN Feed rock shafl HEMEN
5 DOGEADNZZ [ Mot (M4 1=3) RO 1) 41 VB0 544000 Faed rock crank complele ETFMIERE o
fi D030TE063 | E-Ring (ETW-6) E Bk K{E-5) 42 004240146 St serew (M4*15 B) WL (4715 B
T VHOSS3003 | Feed BRting rock shafl LTFHEN 43 D04300033 Washer (4'8*0.5) BE 4840 5)
8 OD4B00026 | Washer (4.2°7. 27124 WEDE A 27 2.9) 44 VEOSEANO Faiad Fack chak F AR
9 O0A240148 | Sel screw (M4*15) Wbt 15 B O ED 4% DEMBS00T Feed rock crank Nut (M4) TS BRI (M)
10 | VEROTION' | Lower shait gear TR 46 003010043 E-Ring (ETW-4) E 3 EW(E-4)
i1 004111043 | Lower shaft gear set scraw BWi(1/474073.3) 47 WE0453003 Frok rod ) 1 £
12 004111033 | Lower shafl gear sel screw YRRE(104"40"4) 48 VEQ4E 3003 Frok rod spring X SamE
[ 13| V11553003 | Lower shafl collar T T AQ V11533000 Feed regulating bieck W AE A
14 | 004240503 | Sel screw {M4°4) M4t a G M) 50 V0443000 Fead regulating shafl HENEEN
15| 004400410 | Endure aliriion washer i AR 204 240 D) 51 VEDA 33000 Foed rdgulating 5 T B R
16 | VB0243000 | Feed rock bushing F PR 52 VEO3II3003 Feed reguialing plaie o i ot _
17 | R11843003 | Feed rock bushing holder plale T MR T 53 VB4 23003 Feed rod WiEEE
18 | C04240M06 | Set screw (M4*8) |ikiata a k) 54 GO301 D046 E-Ring (E-1) E B IEWiE-4) s
19| WE1533000 | Feed lifting rock cam FFE®EAMN | 55 004106053 Set screw (A054°40°11) BG40 1)
] DO4240033 | Sel screw (M4°5) U (M45 C Mgl
21 | WB0223000  |Lower shatt M
22 | WBDEBI0ND | Crank conmecting rod crank i TR
23|  0D4250203 | Set screw (M55) WIR(ME5 C MAA)
24 W10H33003 | Crank connecting rod crank pm ET Ui min
25 003010053 | E-Ring (ETW-5) E P I-8(E-5)
26 |  O04TOBO1Z | Mud (6440 1=1) WA (066440 t=1)
@r WINO5303Y | Feed regulating spring AR B
28 H11843003 Patlern cam shaft collar R LT
4 004240503 Sel sorew (M474) B M4s C Al
an VEQMYA003 | Fee! rock frame b s V]
i D04104012 | Set screw [1/8*4475) YRR | 18 447 5)
32| VB20053000 | Feal dog BE
kx| VEO503003 | Feed dog frame EEEE
3| 004300136 | washer (4.2°8°0.8) IR (4 7 BLE)
36 VEOS3I003 Fesd dog frame spring TS S T
36 | VBDSEI002 | Bushing holder plate R MR R



NOTE:

When you order any spare parls from us, please
cooperate with us by wriling.

(1} Section & Sequence No.

(2) Name of parts

(3) Voltage, if necessary

(4) Others, if any

(5) "*"means: These spare parts are not supplied

individually but can be obtained by minimum
guantity at 300 pcs

2003/02/10



Fage G

Ho.| Farl Mo, Disseription B E R

1 OOBR0OC08 Harumer fool BEiFERGE

£ QDES 10008 Cording food 3 bt =

[ 3 | oossoso0s Fig zag foot {J) MR RAL)

4 | ODGBOA00E | Salin stitch fook EEREER

5 AOE014000 Bufon sew-on fool e it |

§ | 0peE0300E | Overcastting food {G) T G

7 006812008 Blird ham focd (L) EHRE S

4 | 006805008 Fipper Tood (1) e R

4 QOE016008 Embrosdery fat- i =]

0| 00B8Q9008 | Bullonhole foot () BH P RN RN
11| GOGD0R001 | Cuilting bar EHEILERE M
2| 006117008 | Embroider plate WETEME RO

i3 006011009 Accessories han FEffrEY

14| BOGO93005 | Screw drive (L) HiEET

15 BOE0130049 Oiier it

16 | Q0E02R008 | Brush & seam ripper complele Bl AR T

17| DOSI75008 | MNeedie (148 168 .118) BESH 2050 HE
1| DOBENGEEODE | Bobbin fIRH

19| TAT0D43200 | Spool set plale (small) HWEEE)

0| Ri12373210 Spoal set plate (big) W EERTINR)

Page G



